

Price Analysis

Solicitation No. OPN2123844B2

Solicitation Title: Sign Shop Materials and Ancillaries

Using Agency: BCAD

Purchasing Agent: Lucho Jaramillo

Date Bid Posted: May 27, 2022

Date Bid Opened: June 29, 2022

Bid Submittals: 2

Declinations: 3

				The Olab Group, LLC		Cost Estimate		Recommended Bidder % difference from Cost Estimate
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	
1	1.25 inches x 100 yards BriteLine+ Application Tape or approved equal	6	EA	\$ 6.47	\$38.82	\$2.63	\$15.78	59%
2	2.25 inches x 100 yards BriteLine+ Application Tape or approved equal	6	EA	\$ 11.87	\$71.22	\$4.94	\$29.64	58%
3	6.5 inches x 100 yards BriteLine+ Application Tape or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 32.39	\$64.78	\$14.85	\$29.70	54%
4	8.5 inches x 100 yards BriteLine+ Application Tape or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 42.11	\$84.22	\$19.80	\$39.60	53%
5	15 inches x 100 yards BriteLine+ Application Tape or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 78.83	\$157.66	\$37.13	\$74.26	53%
6	30 inches x 100 yards BriteLine+ Application Tape or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 157.67	\$315.34	\$90.43	\$180.86	43%
7	48 inches x 100 feet BriteLine 14 MIL Multigrip or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 675.94	\$1,351.88	\$118.86	\$237.72	82%
8	30 inches x 50 yards Intense Blue 3630 Unpunched	2	EA	\$ 912.82	\$1,825.64	\$587.51	\$1,175.02	36%
9	1-1/2 inches x 50 yards Banner Tape	2	EA	\$ 39.14	\$78.28	\$22.49	\$44.98	43%
10	Squeegee Blue Felt	24	EA	\$ 9.05	\$217.20	\$7.53	\$180.72	17%
11	AV Super Strong Magnets 2 per package	1	PA	\$ 59.93	\$59.93	\$46.98	\$46.98	22%
12	Xtreme Magz with Handle 6 per package	1	PA	\$ 104.41	\$104.41	\$60.00	\$60.00	43%
13	48 inches x 96 inches Sheet Light Blue Corrugated Plastic	10	EA	\$ 15.37	\$153.70	\$14.00	\$140.00	9%
14	48 inches x 96 inches Sheet White Corrugated Plastic	20	EA	\$ 12.91	\$258.20	\$8.39	\$167.80	35%
15	48 inches x 96 inches x 3MM White Palight PVC	24	EA	\$ 45.21	\$1,085.04	\$21.96	\$527.04	51%

				The Olab Group, LLC		Cost Estimate		Recommended Bidder % difference from Cost Estimate
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	
16	MRP HP 831 775 ML Cyan Latex DesignJet or approved equal	10	EA	\$ 164.16	\$1,641.60	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	18%
17	MRP HP 831 775 ML Black Latex DesignJet or approved equal	3	EA	\$ 164.16	\$492.48	\$135.00	\$405.00	18%
18	MRP HP 831 775 ML MAG Latex DesignJet or approved equal	3	EA	\$ 164.16	\$492.48	\$135.00	\$405.00	18%
19	MRP HP 831 775 ML MAGTA Latex DesignJet or approved equal	3	EA	\$ 164.16	\$492.48	\$135.00	\$405.00	18%
20	MRP HP 831 775 ML Yellow Latex DesignJet or approved equal	8	EA	\$ 164.16	\$1,313.28	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	18%
21	60 inches x 500 feet 50 pound Brown Kraft Paper	4	EA	\$ 80.86	\$323.44	\$68.00	\$272.00	16%
22	MRP DOLI1360Z Optically Clear 48 inch x 50 yard	4	EA	\$ 473.04	\$1,892.16	\$68.00	\$272.00	86%
23	48 inches x 50 yards 6MIL White Reflective/Remov Adhesive	4	EA	\$ 3,588.21	\$14,352.84	\$372.00	\$1,488.00	90%
24	54 inches x 150 feet 6.0MIL RAD Grafix V	1	EA	\$ 328.69	\$328.69	\$278.00	\$278.00	15%
25	60 inches x 50 yards 8509 Luster Over Laminate	1	EA	\$ 387.88	\$387.88	\$238.00	\$238.00	39%
26	60 inches x 100 yards 8519 Luster Over Laminate	1	EA	\$ 1,556.96	\$1,556.96	\$238.00	\$238.00	85%
27	MRP 60 inches x 50 yards IJ180MC 10 Graphic Film or approved equal	1	EA	\$ 1,052.82	\$1,052.82	\$260.00	\$260.00	75%
28	MRP HP 831 775 ML Latex Optimizer Ink Car or approved equal	4	EA	\$ 164.16	\$656.64	\$760.94	\$3,043.76	-364%
29	28 inches Sooper Edge Safety Ruler	1	EA	\$ 98.25	\$98.25	\$135.00	\$135.00	-37%
30	40 inches Sooper Edge Safety Ruler	1	EA	\$ 156.39	\$156.39	\$72.00	\$72.00	54%
31	76 inches Sooper Edge Safety Ruler	1	EA	\$ 238.70	\$238.70	\$95.00	\$95.00	60%
32	3/4 inch x 25 yards White Hook	4	EA	\$ 25.63	\$102.52	\$175.00	\$700.00	-583%
33	3/4 inch x 25 yards White Loop	4	EA	\$ 25.63	\$102.52	\$21.10	\$84.40	18%
34	.020 48 x 96 White Hips Matte/Matte Opaque	24	EA	\$ 10.44	\$250.56	\$4.00	\$96.00	62%
35	60 inches x 50 yards 8510 Matte Over Laminate	1	EA	\$ 387.88	\$387.88	\$10.14	\$10.14	97%
36	48 inches x 50 yards Orcal 631 White	2	EA	\$ 310.62	\$621.24	\$375.00	\$750.00	-21%
37	48 inches x 50 yards Orcal 631 Azure Blue	2	EA	\$ 278.94	\$557.88	\$182.15	\$364.30	35%
38	Non Permanent Pencil White	1	DOZ	\$ 24.00	\$24.00	\$21.16	\$21.16	12%

				The Olab Group, LLC		Cost Estimate		Recommended Bidder % difference from Cost Estimate
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	
39	Non Permanent Pencil Blue	1	DOZ	\$ 24.00	\$24.00	\$21.16	\$21.16	12%
40	Non Permanent Pencil Black	1	DOZ	\$ 24.00	\$24.00	\$21.16	\$21.16	12%
41	Non Permanent Pencil Red	1	DOZ	\$ 24.00	\$24.00	\$21.16	\$21.16	12%
42	6 inches x 9 inches In Case of Fire Use Stairs White/Blue	1	EA	\$ 12.84	\$12.84	\$11.32	\$11.32	12%
43	6 inches x 9 inches In Case of Fire Use Stairs White/Grey	1	EA	\$ 12.84	\$12.84	\$11.32	\$11.32	12%
44	6 inches x 9 inches In Case of Fire Use Stairs Black/Taupe	1	EA	\$ 12.84	\$12.84	\$11.32	\$11.32	12%
45	6 inches x 9 inches In Case of Fire Use Stairs White/Black	1	EA	\$ 12.84	\$12.84	\$11.32	\$11.32	12%
46	Application Fluid 5 Gallon Container	2	CNTR	\$ 217.22	\$434.44	\$143.20	\$286.40	34%
47	Safe Scrape Blades Plastic 100 per Package	4	PA	\$ 20.16	\$80.64	\$17.78	\$71.12	12%
48	1 inch x 36 yards Double sided Foam Tape	10	EA	\$ 41.53	\$415.30	\$19.32	\$193.20	53%
49	54 inches x 115 inches Duratex Banner PSO Matte	1	EA	\$ 223.17	\$223.17	\$72.45	\$72.45	68%
50	60 inches x 50 yards IJ35C Matte White Vinyl Comply	1	EA	\$ 321.44	\$321.44	\$221.12	\$221.12	31%
51	60 inches x 50 yards IJ35C Gloss White Vinyl Comply	1	EA	\$ 321.44	\$321.44	\$221.12	\$221.12	31%
52	48 inches x 50 yards Matte Black Blockout Film	1	EA	\$ 935.53	\$935.53	\$625.76	\$625.76	33%
53	HP 831 Latex Maintenance Cartridge or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 187.21	\$374.42	\$125.00	\$250.00	33%
54	HP 831 Cyan/Black DesignJet Printhead or approved equal	3	EA	\$ 151.10	\$453.30	\$125.00	\$375.00	17%
55	HP 831 Yellow/Magenta DesignJet Printhead or approved equal	3	EA	\$ 151.10	\$453.30	\$125.00	\$375.00	17%
56	HP 831 Lt. Mag/Lt. Cyan DesignJet Printhead or approved equal	3	EA	\$ 151.10	\$453.30	\$125.00	\$375.00	17%
57	HP 831 Latex Optimizer Printhead or approved equal	3	EA	\$ 151.10	\$453.30	\$125.00	\$375.00	17%
58	54 inches x 100 feet Glamour Photo Board 12 MIL	1	EA	\$ 252.77	\$252.77	\$181.00	\$181.00	28%
59	3M Air Release Tool Point Replacement	1	EA	\$ 17.95	\$17.95	\$13.68	\$13.68	24%
60	5952 VBH Tape 3/4 inches x 36 yards 3M Black	10	EA	\$ 135.48	\$1,354.80	\$45.00	\$450.00	67%

				The Olab Group, LLC		Cost Estimate		Recommended Bidder % difference from Cost Estimate
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	
61	3/4 inches x 36 yards GPH-060GF VHB Tape	10	EA	\$ 67.31	\$673.10	\$53.96	\$539.60	20%
62	30 Degrees Snap Blade 9MM 100 pieces per package	1	EA	\$ 122.79	\$122.79	\$15.00	\$15.00	88%
63	AV Snitty Vinyl Cutter or approved equal	1	EA	\$ 9.86	\$9.86	\$2.00	\$2.00	80%
64	Auto Lock Deluxe Stainless Cutter	1	EA	\$ 17.40	\$17.40	\$13.93	\$13.93	20%
65	Avery Air Release Pen or approved equal	1	EA	\$ 55.20	\$55.20	\$20.00	\$20.00	64%
66	60 inches x 100 feet 10ML Instant Dry Satin	2	EA	\$ 323.70	\$647.40	\$20.00	\$40.00	94%
67	48 inches x 96 inches Aluminum Sheet MILL 5052-H32	12	EA	\$ 141.91	\$1,702.92	\$338.37	\$4,060.44	-138%
68	54 inches x 50 yards IJ35C Gloss White Vinyl Comply	12	EA	\$ 270.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.06	\$780.72	76%
69	54 inches x 50 yards 8509 Luster Over Laminate	12	EA	\$ 314.61	\$3,775.32	\$252.70	\$3,032.40	20%
70	54 inches x 50 yards IJ180C Gloss White Vinyl Comply	6	EA	\$ 942.19	\$5,653.14	\$795.86	\$4,775.16	16%
71	54 inches x 50 yards 8519 Luster Over Laminate	6	EA	\$ 702.63	\$4,215.78	\$609.17	\$3,655.02	13%
72	Maxmetal	12	EA	\$ 69.40	\$832.80	\$57.19	\$686.28	18%
73	3M VHB Tape (FOR PVC) or approved equal	10	EA	\$ 150.57	\$1,505.70	\$169.06	\$1,690.60	-12%
74	54 inches Mesh Banner	2	EA	\$ 267.40	\$534.80	\$185.69	\$371.38	31%
75	OLFA Heavy-Duty Rubber Inset Utility Knife or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 19.83	\$39.66	\$16.67	\$33.34	16%
76	OLFA Heavy-Duty Snap-off Blade or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 16.18	\$32.36	\$13.60	\$27.20	16%
77	OLFA Stainless Steel Slide-Lock Utility Knife or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 16.50	\$33.00	\$13.87	\$27.74	16%
78	OLFA Snap-Off Blades or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 10.26	\$20.52	\$29.05	\$58.10	-183%
79	Canon 7 mil Polypropylene Banner 36in x 100ft or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 183.33	\$366.66	\$158.85	\$317.70	13%
80	Drawing Paper 30 inches x 300 feet 20 pound	2	EA	\$ 136.33	\$272.66	\$77.49	\$154.98	43%
81	45 inches x 150 feet Roll Bond Premium Color 24 pound paper	4	EA	\$ 87.50	\$350.00	\$59.69	\$238.76	32%
82	36 inches x 100 feet Canon 10 mil (240g) satin photo paper	4	EA	\$ 254.57	\$1,018.28	\$167.25	\$669.00	34%

				The Olab Group, LLC		Cost Estimate		Recommended Bidder % difference from Cost Estimate
Item #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	
83	60 inches x100 feet Sihl 3620 Maranello Satin Photo 8mil (195g)	4	EA	\$ 318.65	\$1,274.60	\$263.12	\$1,052.48	17%
84	ACRYLITE P99 1/4 inch Non-Glare Acrylic 4 feet x 8 feet Sheets White Matte	4	EA	\$ 214.19	\$856.76	\$275.45	\$1,101.80	-29%
85	3/16 inches Cast Acrylic 4 feet x 8 feet Sheets White 7328	2	EA	\$ 172.92	\$345.84	\$105.23	\$210.46	39%
86	3/16 inches Foamboard 4 feet x 8 feet Sheet White	2	EA	\$ 17.39	\$34.78	\$12.35	\$24.70	29%
87	3/16 inches UltraBoard Mount 4 feet x 8 feet Sheet White	2	EA	\$ 53.07	\$106.14	\$47.59	\$95.18	10%
88	Graphtec Plotter Blades 2-Pack CB15UA (Reflective) or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 210.92	\$421.84	\$195.30	\$390.60	7%
89	Graphtec Plotter Blades 2-Pack CB09UB or approved equal	2	EA	\$ 103.04	\$206.08	\$99.33	\$198.66	4%

Prices for sign shop materials and ancillaries are fair and reasonable in comparison to the cost estimate and relevant Producer Price Index (printing and related support activities, not seasonally adjusted) as published by the United States (US) Bureau of Labor Statistics, US Department of Labor.